5000016365 Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type

the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000021179 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover

sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

From:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

skeltons, inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

SECRETARY	05 FEB - I	
ريون قنار. ديرة ويري	n i	
	8: 25	

9002

20/15/

Electronic Filing Menus

Componate Filing

Public Access Heir

ÞS:22

20/10-9

EMPIRE



. _____

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

January 27, 2005

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

SUBJECT: SKELTONS, INC. REF: W05000004263

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Carolyn Lewis Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H05000021179 Letter Number: 605A00005684

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32814

10/-21-5002 55:32 ENDIGE

- - - - - -

EQ.9 JATOT

H050000 21179

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Dracula, Incorporated

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 920 NW 86th Ave Apt. 1110 Plantation, FL 33324-1230

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1,000 shares of common slock, and with a par value of \$0.01

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Chandler Jeffrey - President, Director, Treasurer, Secretary

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Richard Sierra & Associates, P.A. 3111 N. University Dr. #718 Coral Springs, FL 33065

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Richard Sierra & Associates, P.A. 3111 N. University Dr. #718 Coral Springs, FL 33065

certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature Incorporator

EMPIRE

ŧ

2

œ

20

ŝ